Lessor leases to the Lessee and the Lessee rents from the Lessor no more than four (4) benthic 

mats (unless additional inventory becomes available) pursuant to the Town of Cazenovia’s Benthic 

Mat Rental Program. 

2. Annual Rental.  The Lessee shall pay to the Lessor, as rent for the installation, use 

and removal of the benthic mats, One Hundred Fifteen and 00/100 Dollars ($115.00) for each mat 

issued.  No more than four (4) mats shall be issued to any Property Owner unless additional 

inventory becomes available.  Rental is for the 2025 Season. 

3. Ownership, Use and Acceptance of the Mats. 

a. The rented mats shall at all times be the sole and exclusive property of the